

CS 8/25
KAFEEL ANSARI Vs. SAKEEL AHMED

22.05.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

Plaintiff has filed site plan of the property whose possession is sought in this case. Same is taken on record.

Let summons of the suit and notice of the application(s), if any, be issued to the defendants on filing of PF/RC/Speed-post, returnable for 01.08.2025.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
22.05.2025