

CS 8/25

KAFEEL ANSARI Vs. SAKEEL AHMED

13.03.2026

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Ld. Counsel for defendant with defendant.

Right of defendant to file written statement stands closed vide order dated 09.09.2025. Plaintiff seeks time to lead PE as last opportunity.

List for PE on 06.07.2026.

Aashish Gupta  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
13.03.2026